City of Hazen

146 Main St E
Hazen, ND 58545

Water/Garbage Rates

Water

701-748-2550

Base Rate (Additional $6.73 per 1,000 gallons used) $10.00

Sewer
November-March: Base Rate

Additional $1.00 per 1,000 gallons of water used

$6.00

April-October: Average winter usage (November-March)

Flat Rates

City Garbage

Rural Garbage

W/S Main Distribution
Streetlight Fee(Residential)
Lift Station Reserve

Meter Maintenance

Deposit

Late fee

Seasonal reconnect fee

Reconnect fee after regular working hours
Reconnect charge for nonpayment

NSF Fee

$13.00
$19.00
$2.00
$2.50
$1.00
5/8” $1.00 3/4” $1.50
1”7 $2.00 1%"$3.50
$125.00
$20.00
$15.00
$92.00
$50.00
$30.00



